GREAT PONTON PARISH COUNCIL
Mrs Janet A Dawson (Clerk)
Heath Farm
Great Ponton
Grantham
Lincs NG33 5DQ
Tel: 01476 530246
Email: greatpontonpc@hotmail.co.uk
www.parishes.lincolnshire.gov.uk/GreatPonton/

20" May 2013

THE ANNUAL MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY
28th MAY 2013 AT THE VILLAGE CENTRE, GREAT PONTON IMMEDIATELY
FOLLOWING THE ANNUAL PARISH MEETING.

AGENDA
1. Apologies for absence.
2. Appointment of Chairman and Vice Chairman.
3. Declarations of Interest

Members are invited to declare any interest they may have in respect
of items on this agenda.

4. Minutes
To confirm and sign the minutes of the meeting held on Monday 8" April 2013
(copy enclosed)

5. Matters Arising from the Minutes:
Boundary Village Centre

6. Public Session:

7. Planning Permission:
S13/0740/HSH — Mr D Booth
Approval for single storey front extension to bungalow
10 Dallygate, Great Ponton

8. Community Playing Field:
Report and Update.

9. Village Centre:
Representatives Report.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Parish Council Insurance:

Audit of Accounts 2012/13:

Accounts:

Review of Clerk’s Salary:

Matters Raised at Annual Parish Meeting

Miscellaneous Correspondence & Village Matters:

Janet A Dawson
Clerk to Great Ponton Parish Council
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